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I.

Prayer.

II.

Theses by Candidates for the Bachelor s Degree :

Charles Skinner Alston. The Relation of Prop-

erty—A Social Problem.

Kdward Stephenson Askew. A New Conception

of National Expansion.

Marsden Bellamy, Jr. The North Carolina Tory

in the Revolution.

Edgar David Broadhurst. The Vital Principle of

a Constitution.

Charles Connor Brown. Man s Relation to Truth.

James- . Philips Bunn. The Kinship of Life—A
Study in Evolution.

Cameron Belo Buxton. College Athletics.

Julius Alexander Caldwell, Jr. Mimicry in An-

imals and Plants—A Study in Involuntary Resem-

blances,

Charles Stafford Canada. A Poet of the Peo-

ple.

JOHN ROBERT Carr. Arabia)} Medicine and its In-

fluence.

Julian Shakespeare Carr, Jr. Military Rule in

the South after the Civil War.

Francis William Coker. '1 he Development of the

Hebrew Religion in the Captivity.

William Edward Cox. 'Ihe Bible and Science.

Fred Jackson Coxe. Man in Relation to the Slate.



Walter Scott Crawford. Genesis ofFalstaff.

Claude; Baker Denson, Jr. Thackeray 'i Women.

John Donnelly. Customs and Habits of our Anglo-

Saxon Ancestors.

Beaneord Barnard Dougherty. The Effects of

the Reigns of Tyrannical Kings upon the Promo-

tion of Liberty.

Jesse Knight Dozier. Symmetrical Culture.

Junius Daniel Grimes. The A merican Judiciary .

Henry Patrick Harding. Government in Relation

to Freedom.

Charles Foust Harris. Shylock.

Eugene Fuller Hartley. The Soldier of the Re-

public.

Joseph Henry Hewitt. Education the Prime Func-

tion of the State.

Howard Braxton Holmes. Lucifer.

Virgil Laurens Jones. The Real Bismarck,

Robert Gilliam Kittrell. Our Debt to Holland.

Warren Lawson Kluttz, Jr. Some Organic Zir-

conium Citrates.

Edward Mayo Land. The Decadence of the French.

Benjamin Benson Lane, Jr. 1 he True State.

Everett Augustine Lockett. The Function of the Ner-

vous System.

HenryMauger London. Reconstruction in North Carolina.

John McLauchlin McFadyen. Education and Politics.

Alexander Ceinton Miller. Phosphate Deposits.

Francis Moore Osborne. Feeling in Religion.

Edmund Vogler Patterson. Facts Bearing on the Devel-

opment of Organic Chemistry.



Samuel Watson Rkaves. A Compensation of Errors in

the Early Methods of the Calculus.

Joseph Murden Sitterson, Jr. The Oxford Movement.

George Davis Vick. The Fool in Shakespeare.

Henry McGilbert Wagstaff. The Religions Problem in

our Newly Acquired Territory.

Thomas Davis Warren. The Law of Water Courses as

CommerciaI Highways

.

Henry Legare Watson. Analogues of the Holy Grail.

Louis Round Wilson. Scotch Traits in Thomas Carlyle.

William Sidney Wilson. The Evolution of the State.

Edward Jenner Wood. Ihe History of Vaccination.

Ernest Horatio Woodson. College Athletics.

III.

Theses by Candidates for the Master's Degree :

Katharine Cecilia Ahern, A.B. (Smith College) 1898.

The Genesis of Goethe's Mephistopheles.

Archibald Henderson, A.B. 1898. The Theory of the

Generating Lines of a Hyperboloid of one Sheet.

William Johnston Horney, A.B. 1897. The Poetic luter-

pt elation of Nature: Chaucer and Wordsworth Co?npared.

Mary Pearson Kendrick A.B. (Smith College) 1898. The

Nemesis Ldea in Aeschylus: Its Development from the

Earliest Poetry of the Greeks.

IV.

Theses by Candidates for the Degree of Graduate in

Pharmacy :

Charles Dayton Gruver. Pharmacy A?nong the An-
cients.



Thomas William Kkndkick. Opium.

Charles Henry Smith. Pharmaceutical Coloring Matter

with Working Formulas.

David Clarence Swindell. Fluid Extracts.

, v.

Orations.

James Edward Latta. Institutionalism and its Demands.

John Mabry Greenfield, Jr. Colonial Assimilation.

Thomas Gilbert Pearson. The Quaker a Factor in Civi-

lization.

Thomas Contee Bowie. Republicanism versus Imperi-

alism .

Robert Diggs Wimberley Connor. Revolutions in Civili-

zation.

VI.

Address. Nicholas Murray Butler, Ph.D.

VII.

Special Certificates.

Greek : Virgil Laurens Jones.

Latin : Henry Patrick Harding*, Virgil Laurens Jones.

German : Katharine Cecilia Ahern.

English : Charles Connor Brown, John Donnelly, Charles

Foust Harris, Joseph Henry Hewitt, Howard
Braxton Holmes, Bessie Lewis Whitaker.

History : Edgar David Eroadhurst, Charles Connor Brown,
Fred Jackson Coxe, Henry Patrick Harding-,

Robert Gilliam Kittrell, Henry Maug-er London.
Physics : James Edward Latta.

Biology : Everett Augustine Lockett.

Mathematics : Walter Scott Crawford, Joseph Henry
Hewitt, Robert Franklin Jenkins, Ernest Hora-
tio Woodson,



VIII.

Medals and Prizes.

The Holt Medal in Mathematics.

Charks Whitehead Woodson.

The Hume Medal in English Composition.

TJie Hill Prize in History.

The Worth Prize in Philosophy.

Francis William Coker.

The Harris Prize in Anatomy.
Walter Vernon Brem, Jr.

Early English Text Society Prize.

John William Canada.

The Greek Prize.

Philip Hall Busbee, Milton Mcintosh.

The Representative
}

s Medal.

The Mangrum Medal in Oratory.

IX.

Announcements and Appointments.

X.

Conferring of Degrees in Course by the President.

Presentation for Graduation

by Professor Eben Alexander.

BACHELORS OF ARTS.

Charles Skinner Alston.

Edward Stephenson Askew, ( cum laude.')

Marsden Bellamy, Jr., (magna cum laude.)

Charles Connor Brown.

Cameron Belo Buxton.

John Robert Carr, {magna cum laude.)

/



Julian Shakespeare Carr, Jr., (cum laude.)

Francis William Coker, {cum latMe.)

William Edward Cox,

Walter Scott Crawford, (cum laude.)

Claude Baker Denson, Jr., (magna cum laude.)

John Donnelly, (cum laude.)

Jesse Knig-ht Dozier, {magna cum laude.)

John Mabry Greenfield, Jr., A.B. (Guilford College)

1898.

Junius Daniel Grimes.

Henry Patrick Harding-, (cum laude.)

Joseph Henry Hewitt.

Howard Braxton Holmes, (cum laude.)

Virg-il Laurens Jones, S.B. (Carson and Newman) 1897.

Warren Lawson Kluttz, Jr.

Edward Mayo Land, (cum laude.)

Benjamin Benson Lane, Jr., (cum laude.)

Henry Maug^er London, (cum laude.)

John McLauchlin McFadyen.

Francfs Moore Osborne.

Joseph Murden Sitterson, Jr.

Georg-e Davis Vick.

Harry Legare Watson.

Louis Round Wilson.

Ernest Horatio Woodson, (cum laude.)

Presentation for Graduation by Professor J. W. Gore.

BACHELORS OF PHILOSOPHY.

Thomas Contee Bowie.

Edg-ar David Broadhurst.

Charles Stafford Canada.

Robert Dig-g-s Wimberley Connor.

^ Fred Jackson Coxe.

Blanford Barnard Dougherty, s.b. (Carson and New-



man) 1896.

Charles. Foust flarris.

Eueene Fuller Hartley,

Robert Gilliam Kittrell, {cum laude.)

James Edward Latta, {cum laude. )

Henry McGilbert Wag-staff.

William Sidney Wilson, {cum laude.)

BACHELORS OF SCIENCE.

James Philips Bunn.

Julius Alexander Caldwell, Jr., {cum laude.)

Everett Aug-ustine Lockett.

Alexander Clinton Miller.

Edmund Vog-ler Patterson.

Thomas Gilbert Pearson, b.s. (Guilford College) 1897.

Samuel Watson Reaves.

Edward Jenner Wood.

BACHELOR OF LAW.

Thomas Davis Warren.

dGRADUATES IN PHAKMACY.

Charles Dayton Gruver.

Thomas William Kendrick.

Charles Henry Smith.

David Clarence Swindell.

Presentation for Graduation

by Professor K. P. Battle.

MASTERS OF ARTS.

Katharine Cecilia Ahern, a.b. (Smith College) 1898.

Archibald Henderson, a.b. 1898.

William Johnston Horney, a.b. 1897.

Mary Pearson Kendrick, a.b, (Smith Colleg-e) 1898.

XI. «
Benediction.


